Analysis

Fri, 25-Aug
Sat, 26-Aug
Sun, 27-Aug
Mon, 28-Aug
Tue, 29-Aug
Wed, 30-Aug
Thu, 31-Aug
Fri, 01-Sep
Sat, 02-Sep
Sun, 03-Sep
Mon, 04-Sep
Tue, 05-Sep
Wed, 06-Sep
Thu, 07-Sep
Fri, 08-Sep
Sat, 09-Sep
Sun, 10-Sep
Mon, 11-Sep
Tue, 12-Sep
Wed, 13-Sep
Thu, 14-Sep
Fri, 15-Sep
Sat, 16-Sep
Sun, 17-Sep
Mon, 18-Sep
Tue, 19-Sep
Wed, 20-Sep
Thu, 21-Sep
Fri, 22-Sep
Sat, 23-Sep
Sun, 24-Sep
Mon, 25-Sep
Tue, 26-Sep
Wed, 27-Sep
Thu, 28-Sep
Fri, 29-Sep
Sat, 30-Sep
Sun, 01-Oct
Mon, 02-Oct
Tue, 03-Oct
Wed, 04-Oct
Thu, 05-Oct
Fri, 06-Oct
Sat, 07-Oct
Sun, 08-Oct
Mon, 09-Oct
Tue, 10-Oct
Wed, 11-Oct
Thu, 12-Oct
Fri, 13-Oct
Sat, 14-Oct
Sun, 15-Oct
Mon, 16-Oct
Tue, 17-Oct
Wed, 18-Oct
Thu, 19-Oct
Fri, 20-Oct
Sat, 21-Oct
Sun, 22-Oct
Mon, 23-Oct
Tue, 24-Oct
Wed, 25-Oct
Thu, 26-Oct
Fri, 27-Oct

Sat, 28-Oct

Location

East Farm W/B

East Farm W/B

Main Street E/B

Traffic count (No)

o
8L & KA

3
2
3
485
499
527
519
418
350
505
581
574
610
542
410
218

17
429
488
503
509
478
366
283
588
640
578
563
539
359
137

Entry Speeders (No)

o 6o &I(B)

1
302
313
323
336
233
202
292
339
342
387
314
239
106

247
309
327
322
312
222
151
39
39
39
38
48
22
10

Exit Speeders (No)

o AT &R

1
125
117
150
104
85
96
141
133
150
131
85
52

51
94
95
91
93
66
61
139
140
102
113
98
84
36

Entry Speeders (%)
R R (D) (=8/A)

13%
56%
62%
63%
61%
65%
56%
58%
58%
58%
60%
63%
58%
58%
49%

47%
58%
63%
65%
63%
65%
61%
53%
7%
6%
7%
7%
9%
6%
7%

18%
11.9%
19.3%
18.9%
17.9%
19.5%

18%

22%
23.6%
21.9%
17.6%
20.1%
18.2%

23%

26%

Entry-Exit Speeders (No)

S & & & (F)(=B-C)

1
179
188
206
186
129
117
196
198
209
237
183
154

54

Entry-Exit Speeders (%)

-203%
-242%
-51%
59%
59%
60%
64%
55%
55%
58%
67%
58%
61%
61%
58%
64%
51%

63%
79%
70%
71%
72%
70%
70%
60%
-256%
-259%
-162%
-197%
-104%
-282%
-260%

=F/B)

aa} e L )

Entry Speed (Av.mph)

I

31
31
31
32
32
32
30
30
22
22
22
22
22
22
22

Exit Speed (Av.mph)

SN

27
26
27
26
26
26
27
26
27
27
26
26

25
25
26
26
26
26
25
26
26
26
26
26
25
27
27

Based on:

30
30

'Entry Speeders' (mph) >
'Exit Speeders' (mph) >

Min speed (mph)

9

(to excl. Peds & cyclists)

'Outliers' classed as (mph) > 50

'High-traffic' (count) >

200




Traffic count Shading sensitivity: -1 5 -_ Min speed: 9 (to excl. pedestrians and cycles) Traffic Count ‘One-way’ —
888888888888888888888888888888888888838888888888838 888888888888838888383888388883888888888 2 8
Intervalupto.. 1 S H S B S H SN S S NS HSBSHSNS IS NSHSHSHSINS K S B S W nSmono S ) NSMSMOINSWSNSMSMNMSMSNSWMSNS NSNS NMSINSMOWMOWmWOomOowmo =
dogedndgoedansodanyedndgedaseodangsedndedansodang R A= s ] Q < SedasednysedndoedanTeodnyedndoedasedngsedngedas <
8888888888333 888888885555888888888888444448 I I A NS NS R A A A aRaaSSSSIANNNNNNRRERES §
Fri,25-Aug 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 12 2 1 5 5 8 3 3 48-4-85 s.s-s.s- 3 2 4 2 1 12 1 101 452
Sat, 26-Aug 3 2 1 1 2 2 2 2 1 4 7 2 3 6 3 4 5 5 6 7 2 4 6 4 3 2/ 8 2 1 3 3 3 1 2 2 2 1 1 1 338
Sun, 27—Aug 101 1 1 12 2 2 2 1 3 264
Mon, 28-Aug 1 2 1 4 2 2 1 12 1 1 309
Tue,29-Aug 1 1 2 1 2 s 4 8 2 1 101 1 485
Wed, 30-Aug 1 2 1 2 03 2 1 2 2 1 1 1 2 1 499
Thu,31—Aug 1 1 1 1 1 1 8 3 3 2 4 2 1 3 527
Fri, 01-Sep 1 11 1 3 2 2 4 1 3 1 1 2 3 103 519
Sat,OZ-Sep 12 2 1 1 1 2 3.7 1 2 102 1 2 1 2 1 418
Sun, 03-Sep 3 1 1 2 1 2 2 1 3 01 1 2 2 11 350
Mon,04-Sep 1 1 1 1 14 2 1 2 3 1 2 505
Tue, 05-Sep 2 1 1 4 2 4 6 2 6 1 4 1 5 581
Wed,OB-Sep 2 1 2 4 4 3 3 1 2 3 1 574
Thu, 07-Sep 1 1 2 2 12 4 s 2 4 4 1 1 1 2 3 2 1 1 610
Fri,08-Sep 3 1 1 12 101 6 6 2 1 5 1 13 1 2 2 542
Sat, 09-Sep 11 11 3 2 2 2 3 12 2 2 2 1 1 5 410
Sun,lO—Sep 1 3 1 1 2 1 1 218
Mon, 11-Sep
Tue, 12-Sep
Wed, 13-Sep
Thu, 14-Sep
Fri, 15-Sep
Sat, 16-Sep
Sun, 17-Sep
Mon, 18-Sep
Tue, 19-Sep
Wed, 20-Sep
Thu, 21-Sep
Fri, 22-Sep
Sat, 23-Sep
Sun, 24-Sep
Mon, 25-Sep
Tue, 26-Sep
Wed, 27-Sep
Thu, 28-Sep
Fri, 29-Sep
Sl B ‘I East Farm W/B
Sun, 01-Oct 2 11 2 17
MOh,OZ-OCt 1 1 1 7 3 3 5 6 4 4 2 2 2 3 3 1 1 12 2 429
Tue, 03-Oct 11 11 1 1 4 4 2 5 7 8 4 4 3 5 3 2 2 1 3 1 2 1 3 1 1 2 2 12 488
Wed, 04-Oct 1 1 1 3 2 1 7 1 1 4 4 8 7 8 8 2 3 3 1 3 1 1 3 2 1 1 2 2 11 1 503
Thu, 05-Oct 11 1 1 2 2.6 2 2 4 6 8 5 7 5 4 5 4 1 1 3 2 4 3 11 2 1 1 1 509
Fri,06-0ct 1 12 1 4 3 4 5 3 6 3 4 2 2 3 2 1 1 1 2 1 2 1 2 478
Sat, 07-Oct 1 1 11 101 1 6 3 1 3‘|Main$treetE/B 4 1 2 11 2 366
Sun, 08-Oct 11 1 1 11 1 4 1 1 2 283
Mon, 09-Oct 2 1 1 2 4 3 1 2 3 3 2 s 3 3 3 2 4 1 1 1 2 1 2 2 2 1 1 588
TUE,lO-OCt 1 1 11 2 1 1 1 2 1 2 5 4 3 6 4 1 2 2 4 5 2 4 2 2 2 1 2 640
Wed, 11-Oct 2 2 1 1 12 1 2 1 1 1 4 4 4 a 2 01 2 1 3 1 14 2 1 2 578
Thu, 12-Oct 11 1 1 11 3 1 2 3 2 1 5 4 7 5 5 3 2 3 3 2 1 1 2 1 2 1 3 563
Fri, 13-Oct 2 3 7 21-833.5 4 4 3 1 1 3 5 2 4 3 1 3 11 539
Sat, 14-Oct 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 3 105 2 2 1 11 1 5 2 3 1 1 2 2 359
Sun, 15-Oct 1 1 1 1 1 1 137
Mon, 16-Oct
Tue, 17-Oct
Wed, 18-Oct
Thu, 19-Oct
Fri, 20-Oct
Sat, 21-Oct
Sun, 22-Oct
Mon, 23-Oct
Tue, 24-Oct
Wed, 25-Oct
Thu, 26-Oct
Fri, 27-Oct

Sat, 28-Oct



Excess Entry Speeders I Shading sensitivity: -3 - _ Count speeding as over: 30 mph
888888888888838888888888888888888888888888888388888888888838888838883888888883888838888888838888888888838 g
Intervalupto... 1" S H S H S H SN SN S IKh S H S NSIMSINSHSNSHNSINHSIMNSINSHSNOSNMSINSHSNSHNSNHONSINSBSNSNMNSINSHSNS N SNOINSINSNSNSNMSINSHSNSHSIHSINSIAS B S =
dogedndgedanseodnyedndgedasodangednToedasodanyedngedansodngedndgedasedansedndoedaseodanyedngedasednsedngTedase £
8855555880888 888 3B BB eSS0 EE8E8a8888C 0 N0 NEaTdIETIAANAEEEERRNNEEEE550808C8NNNANSIIIITR8 §
Fri, 25-Aug 1 101 1 11 3 2 2 101 1 1 1 1 1 101 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 30
Sat, 26-Aug 1 1 1 11 1 1 11 11 11 1 1 ‘IEast Farm W/B 19
Sun, 27-Aug 1 1 102 1 2 1 3 35
Mon, 28-Aug 1 1 3 2 2 2 1 2 2 1 12 1 173
Tue, 29-Aug 1 1 2 12 4 3 3 1 2 2 5 101 1 302
Wed, 30-Aug 1 2 . 20 4 a4 4 3 2 1 2 2 1 1 1 2 1 313
Thu,31—Aug 1 1 1 101 3 3 1 4 1 1 1 2 323
Fri, 01-Sep 1 1 1 4 3 a4 1 2 03 1 2 1 3 336
Sat, 02-Sep 101 1 1 1 2 2 1 1 2 12 2 1 1 1 1 233
Sun, 03-Sep 2 1 1 12 1 2 2 1 2 1 1 2 11 202
Mon, 04-Sep 1 1 3 1 11 3 2 11 1 1 292
Tue, 05-Sep 1 1 1 4 3 2 1 1 20 5 2 3 1 4 2 339
Wed, 06-Sep 2 1 2 1 2 4 2 2 3 2 12 1 342
Thu, 07-Sep 1 1 2 2 12 2004 2 3 2 3 2 4 3 11 12 1 1 387
Fri,08-Sep 1 1 101 101 4 1 1. 5 2 1 3 1 13 1 1 1 314
Sat, 09-Sep 11 11 2 2 2 3 12 2 3 2 2 1 1 1 2 239
Sun, 10-Sep 12 1 1 101 1 106
Mon, 11-Sep
Tue, 12-Sep
Wed, 13-Sep
Thu, 14-Sep
Fri, 15-Sep
Sat, 16-Sep
Sun, 17-Sep
Mon, 18-Sep
Tue, 19-Sep
Wed, 20-Sep
Thu, 21-Sep
Fri, 22-Sep
Sat, 23-Sep
Sun, 24-Sep
Mon, 25-Sep
Tue, 26-Sep
Wed, 27-Sep
Thu, 28-Sep
Fri, 29-Sep
Sl B ‘I East Farm W/B
Sun, 01-Oct 1 1 1 8
MOh,OZ-OCt 1 1 1. 3 3 5 4 3 1 1 1 1 1 3 1 1 11 1 247
Tue, 03-Oct 11 1 1 1 1, 4 3 2 a 4 4 2 4 2 2 3 1 2 1 2 1 12 12 309
Wed, 04-Oct 1 1 3 21.114 2005 3 2 3 2 1 2 1 2 1 1 1 2 2 11 1 327
Thu, 05-Oct 11 1 1 2 s 2 2 3 4 3 4 3 2 3 1 1 1 1 4 3 1 2 1 1 1 322
FI"i,OG-OCt 1 12 1 4 2 3 5 3 3 1 4 2/ 4 2 2 3 1 1 1 12 2 312
Sat, 07-Oct 1 1 11 1] 5 3 2 s 1‘|Main Street E/B 3 1 2 1 2 222
Sun, 08-Oct 1 1 11 2 1 151
Mon, 09-Oct 1 2 1 1 2 2 a2 2l 2 2 1 2 3 3 11 11 12 11 1 1 11 1 39
Tue, 10-Oct 1 1 1 1 1 3 1 101 2 1 1 3 3 2 12 11 12 1 1 11 1 1 1 1 39
Wed, 11-Oct 1 1 2 2 1 2 1 1 12 1 03 2 11 2 1 1 3 2 1 2 1 11 1 1 39
Thu, 12-Oct 1 11 1 03 11 11 2 2 2 01 1 1 1 1 11 2 1 1 12 1 3 1 1 38
Fri, 13-Oct 11 01 1 2 1 1 2 2 2 103 11 2 1 1 2 1 i 0 2 P 5 2 2 11 2 1 2 11 48
Sat, 14-Oct 1 1 2 12 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 1 1 22
Sun, 15-Oct 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 10
Mon, 16-Oct
Tue, 17-Oct
Wed, 18-Oct
Thu, 19-Oct
Fri, 20-Oct
Sat, 21-Oct
Sun, 22-Oct
Mon, 23-Oct
Tue, 24-Oct
Wed, 25-Oct
Thu, 26-Oct
Fri, 27-Oct

Sat, 28-Oct



Excess Exit Speeders

Interval up to...

Fri, 25-Aug
Sat, 26-Aug
Sun, 27-Aug
Mon, 28-Aug
Tue, 29-Aug
Wed, 30-Aug
Thu, 31-Aug
Fri, 01-Sep
Sat, 02-Sep
Sun, 03-Sep
Mon, 04-Sep
Tue, 05-Sep
Wed, 06-Sep
Thu, 07-Sep
Fri, 08-Sep
Sat, 09-Sep
Sun, 10-Sep
Mon, 11-Sep
Tue, 12-Sep
Wed, 13-Sep
Thu, 14-Sep
Fri, 15-Sep
Sat, 16-Sep
Sun, 17-Sep
Mon, 18-Sep
Tue, 19-Sep
Wed, 20-Sep
Thu, 21-Sep
Fri, 22-Sep
Sat, 23-Sep
Sun, 24-Sep
Mon, 25-Sep
Tue, 26-Sep
Wed, 27-Sep
Thu, 28-Sep
Fri, 29-Sep
Sat, 30-Sep
Sun, 01-Oct
Mon, 02-Oct
Tue, 03-Oct
Wed, 04-Oct
Thu, 05-Oct
Fri, 06-Oct
Sat, 07-Oct
Sun, 08-Oct
Mon, 09-Oct
Tue, 10-Oct
Wed, 11-Oct
Thu, 12-Oct
Fri, 13-Oct
Sat, 14-Oct
Sun, 15-Oct
Mon, 16-Oct
Tue, 17-Oct
Wed, 18-Oct
Thu, 19-Oct
Fri, 20-Oct
Sat, 21-Oct
Sun, 22-Oct
Mon, 23-Oct
Tue, 24-Oct
Wed, 25-Oct
Thu, 26-Oct
Fri, 27-Oct
Sat, 28-Oct

00:15:00
00:30:00
00:45:00

01:00:00
01:15:00
01:30:00
01:45:00

02:00:00
02:15:00
02:30:00
02:45:00

P

03:00:00
03:15:00
03:30:00
03:45:00

Shading sensitivity:

04:00:00

04:15:00

P

04:30:00
04:45:00

P

05:00:00
05:15:00
05:30:00

w

o
Q
wn
<
n
o

3

2
20 a4
2 1

2

1
3 4
1
o
2
1

1
2 1
1 1

3
1 1
2 1
1

1
1 2

1
4

1
1 1

06:00:00

w

06:15:00

o
<
o
N
X3
o
3 4
2
1
1 1
1 2
2
2 1
1 1
1
4
2 3
2
1
3 1
1
1 2
2 1
2 3
2
1 2
2
1
1 3
1 2
2 2
1 3
3
1

06:45:00

07:00:00

-

07:15:00
07:30:00
07:45:00

~

Count speeding as over:

w

-

08:00:00

IS

08:15:00
08:30:00
08:45:00

-

o
Q
o
Q
D
o
=
1 1
1 1
2
3 1
2 4
2 1
5 1
5 3
1 2
H
3 3
2 1
2
4 1
3 3
2 3
2 3
3 1
3 1
1
1 1
.
3 1
1 1
4
3

09:15:00
09:30:00
09:45:00

~

£o

3

IS

o
3

el
>0

10:00:00
10:15:00
10:30:00
10:45:00
11:00:00
11:15:00
11:30:00
11:45:00
12:00:00
12:15:00
12:30:00
12:45:00
13:00:00
13:15:00
13:30:00
13:45:00
14:00:00
14:15:00
14:30:00
14:45:00

w

-

~

-

~

w

~

£

P

-

~

£o

~

~

~

~

P

~

o
Q
o
<
N
—
31
1
5
3 5
2 1
d
4
101
102
2 1
4 3
1/ 4
5 3
31
1
1
1
4 1
2
1
1
4 1
4 2
1 3
101
1
1

15:15:00

8
R
a
2 1
2 1
2 1
3
3 2
4 1
102
4 2
1
1 2
2. 5
2 4
1
=
4 2
2
5 3
102
1 2
101
3
1
3 4
4 3
2 2
101
3 1

15:45:00
16:00:00
16:15:00
16:30:00

w

~

o o
XS]
8
23
2 1
3 1
11
2 2 2
5 4 1
1 4
4 2
3.3
12 2
101 3
20 a4 1
12 3
1. 5 4
20 5 4
5 1 2
1 1
2 3
15 1
3 3 2
2 2 2
35.
2 1
4 1
2 1 5
z.s
2 1 4
5 2
5 2 2
1 2

17:15:00

o
Q
o
"0
~
—
1
1
12
2 2
[
2/ a
1
2 2
5 1
8|
5 3
1
2
5 1
1
1 2
103
103
4 a
1
2
4 4
4 2
103
4
3

17:45:00

g8
g4
@
4 3 2
1 1
3 1
1 2
5 2 2
1 2 1
4 1 2
2 2 3
1 3
1 1 1
1
Z. 1
4 2 2
2 4 1
4 2 1
1 1
1 1
2
2 1 1
2 1 1
1 2
1 2
2
5 A.
4 3 3
4 4 1
3. 1
2 2
1 2 2

18:30:00
18:45:00

£883883888388
SLRLSLIILS8L_]Y
222 RR]JINAEA
3 1 1 1
K| East Farm W/B
1
1 1 1 1
2 3 1 2 1 3
1 1 2 1 1
3 3 1 2
1 3 2 1 3
2 1 1 1 3
1 1 2
1 1 2
1 2 3
5 2 1 1 2
1 1 1 2 2 2 2
2 5 4
1 1 2
‘1 East Farm W/B
1
1 1 1
1 3 3 2
2 1 2 1 2 1 1
2 2 1 1 1 3
2 2 1 4 2 1
K| Main Street E/B
1 3 2 1
1 1 2 1 1
3 1
1 1 1
1 1 2 2 1 1
2 1 1 1 1

2

22:00:00
22:15:00
22:30:00
22:45:00
23:00:00
23:15:00
23:30:00
23:45:00
00:00:00

P

-

9 & 24hr Total

141
133
150
131
85
52

51
94
95
91
93
66
61
139
140
102
113
98
84
36



(@]
c
=
=
2
7]

Interval up to...

Fri, 25-Aug
Sat, 26-Aug
Sun, 27-Aug
Mon, 28-Aug
Tue, 29-Aug
Wed, 30-Aug
Thu, 31-Aug
Fri, 01-Sep
Sat, 02-Sep
Sun, 03-Sep
Mon, 04-Sep
Tue, 05-Sep
Wed, 06-Sep
Thu, 07-Sep
Fri, 08-Sep
Sat, 09-Sep
Sun, 10-Sep
Mon, 11-Sep
Tue, 12-Sep
Wed, 13-Sep
Thu, 14-Sep
Fri, 15-Sep
Sat, 16-Sep
Sun, 17-Sep
Mon, 18-Sep
Tue, 19-Sep
Wed, 20-Sep
Thu, 21-Sep
Fri, 22-Sep
Sat, 23-Sep
Sun, 24-Sep
Mon, 25-Sep
Tue, 26-Sep
Wed, 27-Sep
Thu, 28-Sep
Fri, 29-Sep
Sat, 30-Sep
Sun, 01-Oct
Mon, 02-Oct
Tue, 03-Oct
Wed, 04-Oct
Thu, 05-Oct
Fri, 06-Oct
Sat, 07-Oct
Sun, 08-Oct
Mon, 09-Oct
Tue, 10-Oct
Wed, 11-Oct
Thu, 12-Oct
Fri, 13-Oct
Sat, 14-Oct
Sun, 15-Oct
Mon, 16-Oct
Tue, 17-Oct
Wed, 18-Oct
Thu, 19-Oct
Fri, 20-Oct
Sat, 21-Oct
Sun, 22-Oct
Mon, 23-Oct
Tue, 24-Oct
Wed, 25-Oct
Thu, 26-Oct
Fri, 27-Oct
Sat, 28-Oct

00:15:00

00:30:00
00:45:00

01:00:00

01:15:

00
00

01:30:

01:45:00

02:00:00

02:15:00
02:30:00
02:45:00

03:00:00
03:15:

Shading sensitivity:

00
00
00
00
00

03:30:

03:45:

04:00:

04:15:

04:30:00
04:45:00

05:00:00

05:15:00
05:30:00
05:45:00

5

o

3
©
0

06:00:00

06:15:00

06:30:00
06:45:00

07:00:00

07:15:00
07:30:00
07:45:00

08:00:00

Min speed:

08:15:00
08:30:0

0

00

08:45:

09:00:00

09:15:00

5

o

09:30:00
09:45:00
10:00:0
10:15:

50

(exit speed, to identify suspect high-speed readings)

0

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

10:30:
10:45:
11:00:

11:15:

11:30:
11:45:
12:00:

12:15:

53

12:30:
12:45:

0

13:00:0
13:15:

00
00

50

13:30:

13:45:00
14:00:00
14:15:00
14:30:00
14:45:00
15:00:00
15:15:00
15:30:00
15:45:00
16:00:00
16:15:00
16:30:00
16:45:00
17:00:00
17:15:00
17:30:00
17:45:00
18:00:00
18:15:00
18:30:00
18:45:00
19:00:00
19:15:00
19:30:00
19:45:00
20:00:00
20:15:00
20:30:00
20:45:00

21:00:00
21:15:00
21:30:00
21:45:00
22:00:00
22:15:00
22:30:00
22:45:00
23:00:00
23:15:00
23:30:00
23:45:00
00:00:00

A] East Farm W/B

‘1 East Farm W/B

K| Main Street E/B

No of Qutlier:



